RFP No.: RFP-FS-2021-02-BD

RFP Title: Solar Power Purchase Agreement, Court of Appeal, Fourth Appellate District, Division Three

ADDENDUM NO. 01

Solar Power Purchase Agreement, Court of Appeal, Fourth Appellate District, Division Three

Judicial Council of California 455 Golden Gate Avenue, 6th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102

February 14, 2022

1. PART 1 – GENERAL

- 1.1 THE FOLLOWING REVISIONS AND/OR CLARIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE TO THE SOLICITATION REQUIREMENTS AND DOCUMENTS. REVISE AND AMEND THE DOCUMENTS FOR THE ABOVE NAMED SOLICITATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ADDENDUM.
- 1.2 ALL SOLICITATION REQUIREMENTS AND DOCUMENTS SHALL APPLY TO THIS ADDENDUM AS ORIGINALLY INDICATED IN THE APPLICABLE PORTIONS OF THE DOCUMENTS, UNLESS OTHERWISE MODIFIED BY THIS ADDENDUM.

2. PART 2 – SOLICITATION ATTACHMENTS

- 2.1 The following items are issued as revised RFP attachments (note: all attachments are posted to the RFP website as separate documents):
 - 2.1.1 See attached "Request for Proposal RFP-FS-2021-02-BD ADDENDUM 1", 19 pages, which revises section 7.3 through 7.4.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. $\underline{01}$ INCLUDING REFERENCED ENCLOSURES

Total Number of Pages:	19	Including Bid Narrative	
Enclosures:			
New Drawings:	0	Attachment Drawings	
New Specifications:	0	pages	
Previous Addendums:	NO	NONE	